



ET

Form PTO-1592 (modified) 100803901	Please record the attached original documents or copies there
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: Raymond Paul BECKETT Fionna Mitchell MARTIN Andrew MILLER Richard Simon TODD Mark WHITTAKER  Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?  Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:  British Biotech Pharmaceuticals Limited Watlington Road, Cowley Oxford OX4 5LY ENGLAND
<ul> <li>Yes ■ No</li> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li></ul>	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/121,033	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent Number(s):
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment  8. Deposit Account No.:  19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)  (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)
/1998 INBUYEN 00000173 09121033 2581 40.00 CP	se this Space
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.  Dale H. Hoscheit. Reg.No19.090  Name of Person Signing  Signature	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
10180.75332 Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachements and documents

## ASSIGNMENT

US Serial No. Case No. ....

Inventors .
BECKETT, Raymond Paul MARTIN, Fionna Mitchell MILLER, Andrew TODD, Richard Simon WHITTAKER, Mark

Date of execution of

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to

## British Bjotech Pharmaceuticals Limited, Watlington Road, Cowley, Oxford, OX4 5LY, England

its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

## Metalloproteinase Inhibitors

and identified as Case No. in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to the said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned hereby warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are not application or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are not application to insert in the said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are not application to insert in the said invention or improvements.

The undersigned hereby warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assigns are the said assigns and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assigns the said assigns are the said assigns and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assigns the said assigns the said considerations the that said assignee its successors and assigns may deem necessary for expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

	Paril Secret	917/58
Dated	BECKETT, Raymond Paul	
Dated	Fana Met	9/7/98
<del></del>	MARTIN, Fionna Mitchell	, , ,
Dated	H.R.	20/4/25
	MILLER, Andrew	
Dated	Dadd	10/7/98
	TODD, Richard Simon	
Dated	M. Mittales	9/7/98
	WHITTAKER, Mark	,

**PATENT** REEL: 9409 FRAME: 0290